LC Slimpac Uniboot Connectors
Spec Sheet CAH-082_AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2018-10-10
Standards
RoHS Free of hazardous
substances according to
RoHS2011/65/EU
Design and Test Critera Complies with TIA-604-10

© 2016, 2018 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.
Specifications
Ordering Information
These part numbers are specific to Corning Optical Communications OEM Solutions Business Unit. Please
contact OEM sales at +1-408-736-6900 or oemsales@corning.com and visit www.corning.com/opcomm/
oem for sales support.
Parameter Multimode Singlemode
Insertion Loss 0.2 dB Typical 0.15 dB Typical
Back Reflection -25 dB Typical -55 dB Ultra PC
Connection Durability 500 Matings 500 Matings
Connector Repeatability ∆IL < 0.2 dB ∆IL < 0.1 dB
Operating Environment -40°C to +85°C -40°C to +85°C
Temperature Cycling ∆IL < 0.2 dB ∆IL < 0.2 dB
Vibration ∆IL < 0.2 dB ∆IL < 0.2 dB
Cable Retention > 15 Lbs. > 15 Lbs.
1 2 4
7 82 01 B-
LC Slimpac Uniboot Connectors
3
-0
5
Select Ferrule Type
1: SM 125 µm
2: SM 126 µm
3: MM 127 µm
4: APC 125 µm (PreAngled)
5: APC 126 µm (PreAngled)
6: SM 125.5 µm
1
Select Body Type
7: Slimpac2
J: Slimpac3
P: Slimpac3 Push-Pull
2
3 Select Boot Type
9: 2.0 mm
7: 2.4 mm
3: 3.0 mm
Select Housing Color
3: APC: Green
5: SM: Blue
7: MM: Beige
A: MM: Aqua
Select Boot Color
3: APC: Green
8: SM/MM: White
4
5
Color Chart
0: Translucent (Cap Only)
1: Black 2: Yellow
3: Green 4: Red
5: Blue 6: Orange
7: Beige 8: White
A: Aqua
Notes:
*All Parts are sold in units of 100